UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DIGITAL CHECK CORP. d/b/a ST IMAGING Petitioner

v.

E-IMAGEDATA CORP.
Patent Owner

CASE: IPR2017-00178 U.S. PATENT NO. 9,179,019

NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATE 2



Petitioner Digital Check Corp. d/b/a ST Imaging and Patent Owner e-ImageData Corp., by and through their respective counsel of record, have stipulated as follows:

- 1. On April 25, 2017, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued a Scheduling Order (Paper 7) in Case No. IPR2017-00178 setting forth due dates "for the parties to take action after institution of the proceeding." Paper 7 at 5.
- 2. The Scheduling Order further states that the "parties may stipulate to different dates for DUE DATES 1 through 5 (earlier or later, but no later than DUE DATE 6)." Paper 7 at 5.
- 3. The above-identified parties have stipulated to modify DUE DATE 2 as follows:

	Paper 7 Scheduling Order	New Due Date
DUE DATE 2	November 1, 2017	November 8, 2017

All other DUE DATES reflected in the Board's Scheduling Order remain the same.



Dated: October 26, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Jason A. Engel/

Jason A. Engel Reg. No. 51,654

Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 26, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was caused to be served electronically on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner at the following email addresses:

Johanna M. Wilbert
Joel A. Austin
Michael T. Piery
QUARLES & BRADY LLP
411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Suite 2350
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
johanna.wilbert@quarles.com
joel.austin@quarles.com
michael.piery@quarles.com

/Jason A. Engel/ Jason A. Engel Reg. No. 51,654

